
 

 1  

Section I: Invitation for Sealed Quotation 
Udayapur Cement Industries Limited, 
Head Office, 
Jaljale, Udayapur, Nepal 
 
Invitation for Sealed Quotation 
Sealed Quotation No: 27-1/075-76  
Date of first Publication: 2075/06/27 (2018/10/13) 

1. Udayapur Cement Industries Limited invites sealed quotations from Eligible registered suppliers, dealer for 
the supply of Field Instrument Communicator - HART - 475 Version at Plant site, Jaljale, Udayapur. 

2. Interested eligible Suppliers may obtain further information and inspect the Sealed Quotation Forms at the 
office address: Udayapur Cement Industries Limited, Head Office, Jaljale, Udayapur, Nepal telephone  
035411012, email: procurement@ucil.org.np 

3. Bidding documents may be purchased from the above office of Udayapur Cement Industries Ltd. by eligible 
Bidders on the submission of a written application along with the Notarized copy of firm registration, VAT 
certificate and Tax clearance certificate of F/Y2073/74 from Notary Public office and upon payment of a 
non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000.00.Or, the bidder who wishes to bid through electronically or e-bidding shall 
visit the website http://www.ucil.org.np>eprocurement system, may download bidding document and submit 
them. 

4. Two sets of sealed Bids document (One original + One copy) must be submitted to the office of  Udayapur 
Cement Industries Ltd., Jaljale, Udayapur as below, on or before 14:00 PM 2075/07/12(2018/10/29). 
Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted. 

5. Quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) days after opening of Sealed quotations and must be 
accompanied by Cash Security or Bank Guarantee, amounting to a minimum of 2.5 % of the quoted 
amount (Exclusive of VAT), Bid Bond shall be valid for ninety (90) days after opening date of the Sealed 
Quotations. 

6. If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash shall be deposited in Current Account No. of Sunrise 
Bank Ltd., Udayapur Branch Jaljale, Udayapur: 02910096430012 or Global IME Bank Ltd., Udayapur 
Branch,Gaighat, Udayapur: 2201010000167 or NIC Asia Bank Ltd., Udayapur Branch,Gaighat, Udayapur: 
4041230167524001 or RastriyaBanijya Bank Ltd.,Gaighat, Udayapur: 209000053601 or Nepal Investment 
Bank Ltd.,Gaighat, Udayapur: 03501040250283 or in any convertible currency in the form of bank draft in 
favor of the UCIL and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the Sealed Quotation. 

7. Sealed Quotation shall be opened in the presence of Suppliers' representatives who choose to attend at 3:00 
PM on 2075/07/12(2018/10/29). at the office of Udayapur Cement Industries Limited, Head Office, Jaljale 
Udayapur, Nepal 

8. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working 
day shall be considered the last day. 

9. The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations 
without assigning any reason, whatsoever.  

 

Udayapur  Cement  Industries  Limited 
Head Office 
Jaljale, Udayapur, Nepal. 
Phone : 00977-35-411012 
Email : procurement@ucil.org.np, Website: www.ucil.org.np 

  



 

 2  

Section V: Technical Specifications 
The following are the technical specifications for S. Q. No. 27-1/075/76 Field Instrument 
Communicator - HART - 475 Version 

S. 
No. 

Description Specification  Qty Make/Brand Remarks

1.  Field Instrument 
Communicator - 
HART - 475 
Version 

Field Instrument Communicator - HART - 
475 Version. 
Specification: 
1.Microprocessor: 80 MHz Hitachi SH3 
2.Memory Internal Flash: 32 MB 
3.System Card: 1 GB Secure digital Card 
4.RAM: 32 MB 
5.Display: ¼ VGA (240 by 320Pixels) color, 

3.5 inch (8.9cm)        transflective display 
with touch screen 

6.Anti-Glare coated 
7.Keypad: 25 Keys including 4 Action Keys, 

membrane design with tactile feedback 
8.Battery: Rechargeable Lithium- ion power 

module. 
9.Battery Charger Options: I/P Voltage: 100 

to 240 VAC, 50-60 Hz 
10.Connection: HART and Field Bus, IrDA 

port supporting up to 115 Kbps.  
11.Bluetooth supported up to 32.8 Ft 

communication distance, FCC, IC and 
CE approvals. 

12.Enclosure Rating: IP 51 , 
13.SD Card Slot should be available. 
 

1 Set

 

 

 

 

  



 

 3  

1. List of Bank Accounts 
 

S. No. Commercial Bank Location Current A/C No. 

1. Sunrise Bank Ltd, Udayapur Branch.  Jaljale, Udayapur 02910096430012 

2. Global IME Bank Ltd., Udayapur 
Branch. 

Gaighat, Udayapur 2201010000167 

3. NIC Asia Bank Ltd., Udayapur Branch. Gaighat, Udayapur 020000021C/404123016
7524001 

4. RastriyaBanijya Bank Ltd. Gaighat, Udayapur 209000053601 

5. RastriyaBanijya Bank Ltd. Bishal Bazar, KTM. 109006005501 

6. Nepal Bank Ltd. Gaighat, Udayapur 1720000001301 

7. Nepal Bank Ltd. Lahan, Siraha. 0036-11-0004977 

8. Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Gaighat, Udayapur 1104600554630011 

9. Nepal Investment Bank Ltd. Gaighat, Udayapur. 03501040250283 

 


